
VA PATIENT SAFETY FELLOWSHIP
The VA National Center for Patient 
Safety, in cooperation with the 
VA Office of Academic Affiliations 
is pleased to offer a fellowship 
opportunity in Patient Safety 
beginning July 2019. The fellows 
are based at one of eight VA 
medical center sites:  Ann Arbor, MI; 
Indianapolis, IN; Lexington, KY; 
Milwaukee, WI; Philadelphia, PA; 
Pittsburgh, PA; Tampa, FL; and White 
River Junction, VT. The fellowship is 
open to any health care professional 
with a Master’s degree or higher (such 
as physicians, nurses, psychologists, 
pharmacists, social workers, health 
care administrators, public health 
professionals, and engineers). The 
one-year fellowship is designed to 
develop the next generation of leaders 
in patient safety. Fellows receive 

intensive training in clinical aspects of 
patient safety, health services research 
methodology, and leadership.

Start or rejuvenate your career. Join VA 
for a year of mentoring and profession-
al development. Additional informa-
tion and fellowship requirements can 
be found at http://www.patientsafety.
va.gov/about/jobs.asp

To apply, send a cover letter and CV to 
the program director(s) at the sites of 
interest.

 Tina.Nudell@va.gov
Ann Arbor, MI 
Tina Nudell

Indianapolis, IN
Tyler Davis Tyler.Davis@va.gov 
Marianne Matthias  Marianne.Matthias@va.gov 
LeeAnn Cox  LeeAnn.Cox@va.gov

Lexington, KY 
Katie McKinney 
Mary Duke, M.D.  

kmcki2@uky.edu 
Mary.Duke@va.gov

Pittsburgh, PA
David Eibling 
Jamie Estock  

Tampa, FL
Tatjana Bulat  
Linda Cowan    

David.Eibling@va.gov 
Jamie.Estock@va.gov

Tatjana.Bulat@va.gov 
Linda.Cowan@va.gov

White River Jct., VT
Vince Watts Bradley.Watts@va.gov

Philadelphia, PA
Gregg Lipschik  lipschik@mail.med.upenn.edu 
Helene Moriarty          Helene.Moriarty@va.gov

Milwaukee, WI 
Kathlyn Fletcher 
Mary Hagle 

   Kathlyn.Fletcher@va.gov 
Mary.Hagle@va.gov
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